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CITY OF JONESVILLE
ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS AGENDA
DECEMBER 20, 2021 - 6:00 P.M.
JONESVILLE POLICE DEPARTMENT, 116 W. CHICAGO STREET

1. CALL TO ORDER /PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
2. OATH OF OFFICE AND WELCOME
3. DECLARATION OF A QUORUM
4. APPROVAL OF AGENDA [Action Item]
5. APPROVAL OF MINUTES - December 21, 2020 [Action Item]
6. PUBLIC COMMENTS
7. PUBLIC HEARING AND SUBSEQUENT BOARD ACTION
A. Request from Rodney Moore for a variance to allow a residential garage to be larger than allowed
in an R3 (Multiple Family Residential) zoning district. The property is located at 310 Reading
Avenue.
i. Public Hearing
ii. Action on Request [Action Item]
8. OTHER BUSINESS
A. 2022 Meeting Calendar [Action Item]
B. Staff Updates [Information Item]

9. ADJOURNMENT



CITY OF JONESVILLE
ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
MINUTES - December 21, 2020
Pursuant to Section 3a of the Open Meetings Act, Act 267 of 1976, as amended,

participation in this meeting was by Zoom Meeting. The Board, staff and public were
allowed to participate.

Present: Todd Shroats, Larry Jose, Christine Bowman and Kayla Thompson. Manager Jeff
Gray and Supt. of Public Works Mike Kyser.

Absent: George Humpbhries Jr.

Guests: Troy and Tami Morris

The meeting was called to order at 6:11 p.m. by Chairperson Todd Shroats.
Todd Shroats led the Pledge of Allegiance.

The Oath of Office was administered to Kayla Thompson by Clerk Means.
A quorum was declared.

A motion was made by Christine Bowman and supported by Larry Jose to approve the agenda as
presented. Roll Call Vote: Ayes: Christine Bowman, Larry Jose, Kayla Thompson and Todd
Shroats. Nays: None. Absent: George Humphries Jr. Motion carried.

A motion was made by Larry Jose and supported by Christine Bowman to approve the minutes
of November 23, 2020. Roll Call Vote: Ayes: Christine Bowman, Larry Jose, Kayla Thompson
and Todd Shroats. Nays: None. Absent: George Humphries Jr. Motion carried.

The Public Hearing for the request of a variance to allow shed within the front setback area in an
R-2 (Residential) zoning district for the property located at 112 Drayton Street was opened at
6:15 p.m.

Tami Morris, owner of 112 Drayton Street, spoke briefly regarding the necessity of the variance
request being approved allowing for the shed to be placed within the front yard setback area
along Locust Court. Moving the shed in any other location in the yard would require the
removal of at least five (5) trees and would also place the shed too close to the residence creating
hinderance to the access of the building.

The ZBA Board asked various questions regarding the request. Board members and Mgr. Gray
stated that after field inspections, it appears that the shed would not cause an obstruction to

traffic views along Locust Court.

The Public Hearing closed at 6:28 p.m.



Christine Bowman made a motion and was supported by Larry Jose to approve the requested use
variance for the property located at 112 Drayton Street to allow a shed in the front yard setback
of a corner lot in the R2 (Single Family Residential) zoning district with a finding that the
request meets Section 17.08A of the Zoning Ordinance. Roll Call Vote: Ayes: Christine
Bowman, Larry Jose, Kayla Thompson and Todd Shroats. Nays: None. Absent: George
Humpbhries Jr. Motion carried.

A motion was made by Todd Shroats and supported by Larry Jose to give immediate effect to the
approval of the variance for the property located at 112 Drayton Street to allow a shed in the
front setback of a corner lot in the R2 (Single Family Residential) zoning district, as necessary
for the preservation of property and hereby certified on the record. Roll Call Vote: Ayes:
Christine Bowman, Larry Jose, Kayla Thompson and Todd Shroats. Nays: None. Absent:
George Humphries Jr. Motion carried.

A motion was made by Larry Jose and supported by Kayla Thompson to approve the 2021
meeting calendar with the schedule of the fourth Thursday of every month at 6:00 p.m.
November and December will be held on the fourth Monday to avoid conflicts with
Thanksgiving and Christmas. Meetings locations will vary from month-to-month as needed to
mitigate the spread of COVID-19 and will be posted on each individual meeting agenda. Roll
Call Vote: Ayes: Christine Bowman, Larry Jose, Kayla Thompson and Todd Shroats. Nays:
None. Absent: George Humphries Jr. Motion carried.

Updates were provided by Manager Gray.
The meeting was adjourned at 6:51 p.m.

Submitted by,

Cynthia D. Means
Clerk
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To: Jonesville Zoning Board of Appeals
From: Jeffrey M. Gray, City Manag%&
Date: December 17, 2021

Re: Manager Report — December 20, 2021 Zoning Board of Appeals Meeting

7. A.i. Public Hearing —Variance Request for 310 Reading Avenue

This is the time reserved on the agenda to hear public comments regarding the request from Rodney
Moore, owner of the home located at 310 Reading Avenue. Mr. Moore intends to build a garage on his
property as an accessory structure to his home. The proposed garage is 1,680 square feet; the property is
.39 acres (or 16,988 square feet).

The property is located in the R3 (Multiple Family Residential) zoning district. Although it is a multiple
family district, single family homes, duplexes, and apartments are all allowed, subject to lot size
requirements of the ordinance. Section 2.21 of the Zoning Ordinance limits the size of accessory
buildings, based on the area of the lot. For a property greater than 10,000 square feet, but smaller than an
acre, accessory buildings are limited to 1,280 square feet. The proposed building, therefore, exceeds the
ordinance limits by 400 square feet.

7. A.ii. Variance Request for 310 Reading Avenue [Action Item]
This is the subsequent action item related to the request for variance. The aerial photograph, below,

shows the location of the property and the approximate location of the proposed garage.

Aerial Photograph

Garage (Approx.)

The intent of limiting the size of accessory buildings is to make sure that their size is proportionate to the
size of the lot and appropriate to the size of the homes and other buildings in the vicinity of the site. The
properties in the vicinity of the site are generally used for single family residences. One of the two
properties to the north is undeveloped. According to the City’s assessing records, the home on the subject
property is 472 square feet.



Manager Report — December 20, 2021 Zoning Board of Appeals Meeting
Page 2 of 2

The applicant also has a small garage and shed on his property that count toward the accessory building
space limit. He has indicated to staff that he intends to demolish the existing garage, but will relocate the
shed to the rear of his property. Unfortunately, the shed size and location is not depicted on the plans. If
the ZBA approves the variance, you may want to consider conditions to address the garage and shed.

It does not appear that the variance results from any particular characteristics of the property. The
applicant prefers a structure of this size. If the applicant reduced the size of the building by 400 square
feet, plus the area of the shed, a garage could be built without need for a variance.

The ZBA will want to consider whether this request for variance to allow construction of a larger garage
than allowed by ordinance appears consistent with the character of the neighborhood, does not appear to
be contrary to the public interest, nor would it cause a substantial adverse effect to properties in the area.
The ZBA will want to consider any conditions that make this lot unique from other similar properties. A
motion is necessary to take action on the application. The motion should state the basis for the decision.

ZBA members may find a visit to the neighborhood prior to the meeting beneficial. A copy of Section
17.08A of the Zoning Ordinance, the standards for non-use variances, is attached. You will want to
consider the standards in forming a basis for the decision.

Following action on the variance, the ZBA should consider a motion to certify the decision, giving
immediate effect to the action as follows:

A motion that the ZBA give immediate effect to the [approval or denial] of the variance for the property
located at 310 Reading Avenue to allow construction of a 1,680 square foot garage on a lot smaller than 5
acres in the R3 (Multiple Family Residential) zoning district, as necessary for the preservation of property
and hereby certified on the record.

Otherwise, the decision will not take effect until the ZBA holds another meeting to approve the minutes.

Please refer to the attached variance application, zoning application with site plan drawing and building
plan, ordinance excerpt, and public notice.

8. A. 2022 Meeting Calendar [ROLL CALL][Action Item]
The attached calendar would maintain the current schedule of meetings on the fourth Thursday of every
month at 6:00 p.m. Please note that the November and December meetings would be held on the fourth
Monday to avoid conflicts with Thanksgiving and Christmas. Meeting dates and times may be amended,
as the Board sees fit. A motion is necessary to approve the meeting calendar. Meeting locations will vary
depending on the repair schedule for City Hall and will be posted on each individual meeting agenda.
Meetings are anticipated to take place at the Police Department for the next several months. Please refer
to the proposed 2022 Annual Meeting Calendar.

8. B. Staff Updates [Information Item]
This section of the agenda is reserved for an update on current and pending projects in the City.
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Applicant’s Interast in the Property (Land Contract, Lease, Etc.)

Zoning District: VARIANCE FEE: $250.00
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Receipt# | | B59L0

Signature of Property Owner Date: Date of Hearing: |L?.J6v§z/
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Signature of City Clerk Date:
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order, prospetity and general welfare?
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City of Jonesville

Application for Zoning Compliance Report
265 E. Chicago Street
Jonesville Michigan 49250
Phone: 517-849-2104 Fax: 517-849-9037

Date of Application: //-) .5~ 2.\

Job Location/Property Owner

Name of Owner/Agent Business Name

Rodacy Wigoceo Noars ¢

Street Addrass-and Job Location (Street No. & Name) Email Address

U Riew i ng A e

Cell Phone Number Fax Phone Number 4 Phore Number
§10-Yyi-26779 /oY - &6 D9
Contractor .
Name of Owner or Company Email Address

Rmd Al w l\/infr“a 210 Remdmv g\/@—

Address {Street Ko. and Name) City 'State | [Zip Code

2ip R-&,mnl,nj lal/e/ Sonesu, e M Y82 50
Cell Phone Number Fax Phone Number Phone Number

1o YL 2625 i‘?a

ZONING DISTRICT: TOTAL LOT SQ. FT. : Zf‘ﬁ

Application is hereby made by the undersigned to: Fee Schedule
[ ]construct New Building™ sq.Ft. [ ] < 200 Sq. Ft. $20.00
201 - 500 Sq. Ft. $25.00
[ |Addto Existing Building sa.Ft. [ ] 501 - 2000 Sq. Ft. $150.00
/_ Ea. Add. 1000 Sq. Fi. $25.00
V" |Residential Garage** sq.Ft. | | L&) <200 Sq. Ft. $20.00
Storage Building™ Sq.Ft. | >200 Sq. Ft. $50.00
Height of Structure from Ground Level: s KT
Type of Siding and Color: . ' Nach A\
Built on Pad or Basement: - . c Ve [ ar
*NEW BUILDINGS REQUIRE ONE SET OF PRINTS
Removal or Demolition of Building N/C
Fence Style: Height: $20.00
Driveway, Approach, Paved Pad, Foundation or Private Sidewalk $20.00
Decks/Porches (wiout roof) Sq. Ft. [:] $20.00
Swimming Pool $20.00
Basic Zoning Coynce Permit Fee for Structures not listed $50.00
Applicant(s} is/are: \/ Owner of property involved

Acting on behalf of owner of property

I hereby certify that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of the record and that | have been authorized by the owner to make
this application as his authorized agent and we agreed o conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction.

_W’) P os ¢ | Official Use Only

Signature ofAgplicant Fee Paid \N()00
ARV Date Paid ”/I’I/o"'i
Date Receipt # i iﬁ C?(f"f




SITE OR PLOT PLAN:
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A Zoning Compliance Permit for the proposed use of said property is hereby:

for the following reason(s):

Granted

"Zoning Administrator Signature

Date of Approval

E:Special Conditions - Requires Final Ap'proval from Zoning Administrator

Special Conditions Approved:

Zoning Administrator Signature

Refused

NOTE: Approval contingent upon all requirements to local ordinances, local, township and county
building codes and state laws pertaining to the requirements being completed during construction and

before habitation.
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Supply
Co.

"MUNICIPAL SUPPLY COMPANY

Mailing Address Phone:517-647-6597 Warehouse
P0O.Box 470 Fax:517-647-2007 Industrial Drive, Building #1

Portland, Ml 48875 info@municipalsupply.com Parttand, Ml 48875
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Date: Nov 9, 2021 10:41:43 AM
Store: JACKSON

3588 PAGE AVE

JACKSON, MI 49203

Ph: 517-748-9063

T Design #: 316151569897
MANUFACTURING Estimate #: 93167
Estimated price: $17,104.24 *

*Today's estimated price, future pricing may go up or down, Tax, fabor,
and delivery notincluded. o

Uichase at the store How to recall and purchase 2 saved

1. Have a building materials team member enter the estimate number deSIQn at home
into System V to print SOC'’s. 1. Go to Menards.com.
2. Take the SOC to the register and pay. 2. Log into your account.
3. Go to Saved Designs under the Welcome Login menu.
s ————— 4. Select the saved des%’g"ﬁ't(’)'I"o"é"d'b’é'ék'inft? thé estimatar,
5. Add your building to the cart and purchase.
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Decign #: 316151569827
Estimate #: 93167
Stare: JACKSON

Elevation Views

.

Post Frame Building Estirr;atvéi
Date: Nov 9, 20217 10:41:43 AM




Design #: 316151569897
Estimate # 93167
Store: JACKSON

Post Frame Building Estimate
Date: Nov 9, 2021 10:41:43 AM

Congratulations, you have taken the first step towards making your new post frame
buiiding a reality!

» You have selected Menards to provide you with superiar products produced by Mldwest ‘Manufacturing that
will meet your needs. For a more detailed look at these premium products select one of the links below or
visit us on the web at www.midwestmanufacturing.com.

Premium Steeﬁ Paneis - Pro-Rib and Premium Pro-Rib steel panéis are your best options or slee% panels in
“the‘market.” -

o

=

e B

.Pro-Rib features a limited 40 year paint warranty.

Steel Panels are Grade 80 (full hard steel).

Frepaint zinc phosphate coating for superior paint paint adhesion - available in multiple colors.

Premium Pro-Rib has a limited lifetime paint warranty.
All painted panels are ENERGY STAR rated, using a Cool Chemistry paint system. e

Pro-Rib and Premium Pro-Rib panels are UL Certified for Wind Uplift UL 580, Fire Resistance UL 790,
Impact Resistance of Roof UL 2218.

0 Rib and Premium Pro-Rib panels are IRC and IBC compliant.

Engineered Trusses - Post frame trusses are specifically engineered to meet your application and
geographic location.

[+]

O

All Midwest Manufacturing trusses can be supplied with engineered sealed prints

TP approved and third party inspected.

Laminated Columns - Designed o replace standard treated posts as vertical supports in Post Frame
Construction.

o
L]
Q
Q

Q

Columns 20' or less are treated full length.

Lnfetlme Warranty against rot and decay.

--Colunﬁns over 20' in length are reinforced with 20 gauge stainless steel plates at each sphce location.

Lower portion of columns treated for in ground use.
Rivet Clinch Nails provide superior holding power.

Celumfis provide superior truss to pole connection.

Pressure Treated Lumber - All treated post and grade board used in your building will safely. and. effectively
resist decay.
o Treated to AWPA compliance.

b

Post and grade board offer a lifetime warranty against rotting and decay.

“Delivery charge is not included in price. ltems ordered to complete your building from vendors other than Midwest Manufacturing are not available for pickup

from the plant.




Design #: 316151569897
LEstimate #: 93167
Store: JACKSON

Building Information

. Building Use:

Width:

. Length:

. Inside Clear Height:

. Floor Finish:

. Floor Thickness:

. Post Foundation:

. Post Embedment Depth:
. Footing Pad Size:

Wall information

. Post Type:

. Post Spacing:

. Girt Type:

. Exterior Wall Panel:

. Extericr Wall Color:

. Trim Celor:

. Sidewall A Eave Light:
. Sidewall B eave light:
. Wall Fastensr Location:-
10. Bottom :Trim:

11. Gradeboard Type:

[ R v B B o ) B R O B

Interior Finish
1. Wall Insulation Type:
2. Wall Liner Type:

3. Roof Condensation Control:

Code Exempt
30 ft

56 fi

10 ft

Concrete

5in

FPost Embedded
4 ft

14inx4in

Posts

8 fi

Flat

Pro-Rib
Charcoal Gray
Red

Nane

None

In the Flat

Yes

2x8 Treated Gradeboard

None
None
None

Post Frame Building Estimate
Date: Nov'9,; 2021 10:41:43 AM

Roof Information

1. Pitch: 412
2. Truss Spacing: 8ft
3. Roof Type: Pro-Rib
4. Roof Color: Red
5. Ridgepptions: Universal Ridge Cap
6. Roof Fastener Location: .~ . Onthe Rib
7. Endwall Overhangs: ... LA
8. Sidewall Overhangs: 1
9. Fascia Size: 4 in Fascia
10. Soffit Color: Red
11. Skylight Size: None
12. Ridge Vent Quantity: None
13. Ceiling Liner Type: None
14. Purlin Placement: On Edge
15. Ceiling Insulation Type: None
Accessories

1. Qutside Closure Strip: Standard
2. Inside Closure Strip: Standard
3. Gable Vent Typs:- None
4. Cupola Size: Nene
5. Gutters: No
6. End Cap: No
7. Mini Print: Email Only




Design #: 316151569897
Estimate #: 93167
Store: JACKSON

Post Frame Building Estimate
Date; Nov 9, 2021 10:41:43 AM

Doors & Windows

Name Size Wall ;

Cverhead Door 16'x 8 1-B E

Service Door 36"x80" 1-B E

Window 36"x36" 1-B E

7 Window 36'x36" R P
Window 36"x36" 1C §

Flaor type (concrete, dirt, gravel) is NOT included in estimated price. The floor type is used in the calculation of materials needed. Labor, foundation, steel
beams, paint,.electricallheating, plumbing, and delivery are also NOT included in estimated price. This is an estimate. it is only for general price information.
This is not an offer and there can be no legally binding contract between the parties based on this estimate. The prices stated herein are subject to change
depending upon the market conditions. The prices stated on this estimate are not firm for any time perlod unless specifically written otherwise on this form.
The availability of materials is subject to inventory conditions. MENARDS 1S NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY LOSS INCURRED BY THE GUEST WHO
RELIES ON PRICES SET FORTH HEREIN OR ON THE AVAILABILITY OF ANY MATERIALS STATED HEREIN. All information on this form, other than
price, has heen provided by the guest and Menards is not responsible for any errcrs in the information on this estimate, ingluding but not limited to quantity,
dimension anc quality. Please examine this estimate carefully,. MENARDS MAKES NO REPRESENTATIONS, ORAL, WRITTEN OR OTHERWISE THAT
THE MATERIALS LISTED ARE SUITABLE FOR ANY PURPOSE BEING CONSIDERED BY THE GUEST. BECAUSE CF WIDE VARIATIONS IN CODES,
THERE ARE NO REPRESENTATIONS THAT THE MATERIALS LISTED HEREIN MEET YOUR CODE REQUIREMENTS. THE PLANS AND/OR DESIGNS
PROVIDED ARE NOT ENGINEERED. LOCAL CODE OR ZONING REGULATIONS MAY REQUIRE SUCH STRUCTURES TO BE PROFESSIONALLY
ENGINEERED AND CERTIFIED PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.




MIDWEST
17606 212TH st.

Trass: p30e

JobMame: new plends

Bloomsfield, JA 52537 Date: 10/22/16 13:22:21
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Loading (psf) | General CSI Summary Deflectlon 1/ {loc) Allowed
TCLL: A Blidg Code: IBC 1Y TC: 0023 Vert TL: 003 1./999 -7 L7 0
Snow(BP ey 28450 TFL 13007 BC: DH4(E-H Vert 1. o0& 17988 3 1./ 360
TCRL: 4 RepMbr Increase: No Web: 033038 oz TL: 0in
BOIL: O LomberD.OL.: 115%
BCBL: 5
Reaction Summary
BrgCombe  Bre Width Rqd Bre Width  Max Reatt Max Grav UelIEt Mex MWEFRS Uplift  Max Q& C Tphift ez Uplifs Tvlax Horiz
3 360 in WA 145 bs 45 tos S11Ibs Slibs 20
] 360in NA 437 s - . -
] 36fHn WA 15304 bs . s =31 e 531 be
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Materlal Sommary Bracing Summary
[ ra e CEER AR AR Sl TCBrmang  Porbos at 24" OC, Puehin design by Ctbers, ™™
B SPE & o . BC Bracing:  Sheahed or Prrlins at 10-0-0, Purtin dedgn by Oﬁ:ﬂm -
CWkebs - 3PP Smdigmat T

Inacis'gnmmary

1) Thiis trusa has bea designed for tas effects of balansed andurbalanced anow Joads for Lipe/gables i ac cordance with ASCE? - 10 with the folloviag wer defined input 50 psf grarand
snow load, Tereain Category C, Exposure Categnry Partially Esposed (Ce = 1.0), Risk Categnry I ([ = 0.80), Thermal Condtion All Oes (Ct= 1.1, DOLa 1.15. If the roof configuration

differs from hivgable, Buiiding Dedgner shall verily soow bads

2 This truss has been desdgned for the £fe otz of wind loads in actordance with ASCE? - 10 with the following uses defired e 105 mph (Factore), Erposare O, Bnalosad, Gable/Hip,

Risk Cawgory ], k=B=1=20 f, End Zone Truzs, Both end webs cansidered, D0L= 1.60
3) Minimum. storags atic oadnghas been applied inzccordance with IBC 1607.1

Menther Forced Swmnmiary

L 12 0387 -1,480 tha 23 0.79% -1,649 ths [EX] 0.768 -1,64%9 Ibs |as 0.787 1,480 lbs
BC
Webs -] 0.333 -1,274 itn 490 0.333% +1,374 thz
a8 0.325 -1,274 bz 106 0,335 -1,174
Notes:

13 Unless neted oitwswize, do not oot or alier amy truss metmber of plate without prior approval from a Profesdonal Eogineer.

3 Attic foar area has been dedgned as a fving area with 0 pf flor live load and a 0 psf floor dead Inad, and the interior vertical webs and coilog bas been destgredfor 2 0 pf dead had

% When this trass bas been chosen for quality assarance inspection, the Fife.ctive Tooth Count Methed per TPI 1-H02A34 dhail be used

45 Building Designer shall verify sl weight of te truss and ethee dead load matedals do oot excesd TCDL 4 pst,

$) Buildicg Desipner shall verify self weight of e truss and cthwe dead Joad matezias do vot exceed BCDLS paf.

& Design azsmnes minimar: _x2 (flat oriectation, visoally graded) puclins attached to the top of the TC at purlin spacing shown witkat Jeaz 2-10d padle
7) Brace botteni chord vith spproved dheatiing ot purlias pet Braciog Sumanary

) At least oo

pol.at

9 Croep bae been ornsdercd iu the analysks of tistruss.
e
1 Dx to cegative reactions in graviry load cases, spacial connactions to the bearing surface. at joints 3, 1 may nead o be considered.
12 Lized wind ophft reactions bassd oo MWFRS & C&C loadiay,

13) Bottom cherd in the epen area of this truss mests 1360 fer live load and 1240 for botal load deflection crieria.

TaHe mdicates: Mamber D, max CS1 reax axid fxce, fmaw campr. force Edifent fom rav il frey} Cnly krces greder than 3001bs we shown-in thistae

cb thai toizs s besa dosigned vitha panel point & the web. Al panel points ox such webs thall e braced luterally pecpendionlar to the place of the trass. Laterad braces dwallbe installed within & * of eaah web panel

. InciEates latara] hracing required perpendizular to the plane of ke trase at either the midpoint (one shover)) or third peicts (two show), braciag by ofbers. Sea BCST-BS for additienal icformation.”

ALL PERSCNS FABRICATING, EANDLING, FRECTING OR INSTALLING ANY TRUSS BASED UPCH THIS TRUSS DESION DRAWING ARE INSTRUCTED TO REFER T ALL

OF THEINSTRUCTIONS, LIMITATIONS AND QUALIFICATIONS SETFORTHIN THE FAGLE METAL PRODUCT'S DESIGN NOTES TSSUED WITH THIS DESIGN AND

AVAILABELE FRCM EAGLE UPCN REQUEST DIESTON VALID ONLY WHEN FAGLE METAL CONNECTCRS ARE USED.

TreBull ¢® Software v5.5.2.220
Eapie Matsl Products
Dalles, 1570234




Midwest Manufacturing Truss: P3035

JobNume: PF STOCK
Date: 0216117 12:22:51

Pape: 1off
i, SPAN. - - v - PITCH orY OHL, OHR CANTL CANTR BLYS | SPACING WOTRLY
30-0-0 4R 1 0.0 000 000 600 1 ~ogin 169 s
| 30-00 e
| 81-14 ‘ 6-102 | 610-2 | : |
I EEET \ 500 1 31102 I 600 \
-

5.7.14

— §—§w-14
. a2
%
@

5x10 lg5-18 -

GKBS - 5x10 P}Sﬂﬂ - Bx8 -
0-0-0
Py .. 10-6-4 | §-18 ; . 1054
B 1054 I 18-6-12 i T30-0-0 o
Allplates showr to be Bagle 20 unless otherwise noted. B
Loading (psf) | General CsI Leflection L/ {loc) Allowed
TCLL: TABLE | BldgCode: TBC 2015 TC: 047(45 Vert TL: G683 in L./350 (6-7) L/120
TCOL; Arake} TPI 1-2054 BC: 004 (31 Vert LE: Gd7im L3 (6-7) L7180
BCLL: Q Rep M Increase No Wel: 0,74 (2-8) Horz TL: G210 3
BCDL: 5 Lamber QL. H5% :
Reaction
JT Brg Combo _Brg Widtigd Bre Width Mux React  Max va Vplift Max Wind Uplift Max Uplifi Mix Horiz,
1 55in - 5.98in 4,706 1bs -315 1hs 315 Tos -32 Ths
-5 1 551 5.98n 4,706 The - 315 Ths S315Ths -

Beating enhangers may he reguired o1 the foflowing bearmgs: B g #
“Ges, Enbie Metal 'Beaning Bnhancer datuil

%‘udl}d of specific besring block{s) and connectors: 5
THIS TRUSS ANALYZED FOR THE FOLLOWING LOADING CONDIFIONS:
GSL TCLL TCOL § BCDL | TOTAL | (MAX)O.C . i
(PSF; | (PSF} { P3M | @R | Im Spacing B.C, Furlin Spaoing
40 24 4 5 33 g.Q" Sheathed or Puctios at 10-0-0, Purtin desiga by Others.
R BT 30 4 5 39 g.g" Sheathed or Parlios at £9-6-0, Pudin dosign by Others.
T0 40 4 5 395 &'-0" Sheathod or Parling at 19-0-0, Parlin desiga by Others.
Material Bracing
TC: SYP24G0/2,0 2x B TC: Purling at 24 " OC, Purlin design by Others.
BC: SPF2100/18 2x 6 BC: Purling at 120 ® OC, Purtin design by Cthers,

Weh: SPE#2 7 x 4 exceph

SPF Stud 2x 4; 2-8,46
Loads
13 This thuss has boen desighed for the offects of balanced and unbalanced snow loads for hips/gables in accordance with ASCE7 - 10 with the following user defined input:
TABLE psf ground snow foad, Tenrsin Gategory-C, Exposure Category Pully Bxpused (Ce = 0.9}, Risk Category T (T = .80}, Themmal Condition Untigsted (Ct = 1.2}, DOL =
1,15, Unveritilated, Uniobstiucted slippery surface, If the roof configuration differs from hipygnble, Buiiding Designer shall verify snow loads,
2¥ Thig trusshas been-designed for the etfects of wind Toads in accardance with ASCEY - 10 with the following user defined input: 105 mph (Faetored), Exposure ,
Eglosed;iGable/THp, Risk Category T, h= 15 {t, Not Bnd Zone Truss, Buth end webs considered, DOL== 1,60
3} Miiziawum storage attic loading hus not been applied in accordance with TRC 1607.1
4} In accordince with TBC 1607.1, mindimum BCLL's do not apply,
5} This tuss 1 designed =6 an agricultural truss which for the purposes of this progrim is defined as u structure that represents a low hazand to peaple end property. Ses
BCSE1Q for ingaliation and temporary bricing,

Member Forces Tebleindimtos: Momber 10, rozs 51, mex axial foros, {man comps. force iF difforcet from mas axial fores). Gnly fareos prester than 3001bs are shownin this tahlc.
Te Ji2  eses sl |22 0633 .o gsibe 134 L T AL lss DAi%6  ;10356Ths !
BC__I56  os® FET R - DAY 9696lbe [-64dba)
Wab . - .
38 230 ke B - -
J8I
=093, 2= 0.88,3-0954=088, 5=093,6~09,7=0.8, and 8 =0.91
Notes

}} Uniess noted otherwise, do not cut or slter sy tuds member or plate without prior approval from a Professionsl Engineer.

2} When this fruss hes been chosen for quality sssurance inspection, the Darble Poly gan Methed per TPI 1-2007/Chapler 3 shall be used.

3} The fabrication tolersmee for this Toof truss is 0 %5 (Cq = 1.00).

4) Bullding Designer shall verify ol weight of the truss and other dead load materials do not exceed FCDL 4 pef,

5} Building Designer shall verify geif weight of the truss and other dead load materials do not excesd BCDL 5 paf,

) Dedign asgumes minimum 2x_ (vertical ovientation, visually graded) purting atieched 19 the TC st purlin spacing sitgwn with at leagt 2.16d nalls.,
7} Creep has been considensd in the analysis of thig truss,

8)The "IY P label shiown'ini the AWhitdrial Sommiary” above indicates the new 3PS design vatues effective June 1, 2033 were used, Sernt 00 e IR

9) Tisted whtd: uphft rmciions sl it MIWFRS Only loading,

TrucBuild® Software v3.5.2.253
TO REFER. TO ALL OF THE INSTRUCTIONS, LIMITATIONS AND QUALIFICATIONS $ET FORTH ¥ THE BAGE HMETAT. PRODUCT'S DESIGN NOTRS Bagle MetaZ Products
TSSUED WTTH THIS DRSIGN AND AVAILARLE FROM EAGLE UPON REQUEST. DESIGN VALID ONLY WHEN BAGLE METAL CONNECTORS ARE USED. Dattas, TX 75234




VILLAGE OF JONESVILLE /| TOWNSHIF OF FAYETTE ZONING ORDINANGE

permitted divisions. However, the remainder of the parent parcel shall contain the
minimum lot area and lot width required by the District in which it is located.

SECTION 2.21 ACCESSORY BUILDINGS, STRUCTURES, AND USES
A Accessory Buildings - General
1. Where accessory buildings or structures, including but not limited to, enclosed

porches or garages, are attached to a main building in a substantial manner,
such as by a wall or roof, they shall conform tctall regulations of this Ordinance
applicable to a main building.

2. Accessory buildings shall not be permitted in the required front yard.

3. Farm accessory buildings, used for purposes related and accessory to
agricultural operations shall be exempt from the size, number, and height
provisions of this Section. Such buildings, however, shall be subject to the
setback provisions applicable to residential accessory buildings.

B. Accessory Uses - General
1. Accessory uses are permitted only in connection with, incidental to, and on the
same lot with a principal use which is permitted in the particular zoning district.
2. An accessory use must be in the same zoning district as the principal use on a
lot.
3. Unless otherwise specifically permitted by this Ordinance, accessory uses shall

not be permitted in the required front yard.
C. Residential District Accessory Buildings and Structures

Accessory buildings shall be permitted within any Residential District or'with any
residential use provided that the following restrictions are met:

1. The total area of ali accessory buildings shall not exceed the following:

a. For lots of ten-thousand (10,000) square feet in area or less: nine
hundred and sixty (960) square feet.

b. For lots greater than ten-thousand (10,000) square feet in area, up to one
(1) acre: one thousand two hundred and eighty (1,280) square feet.

C. For lots of one (1) acre to five (5) acres: one thousand six hundred
(1,600) square feet.

d. For lots greater than five (5) acres: no area restriction, except that the lot

coverage for the District in which the accessory building is located shall
not be exceeded :

2 An accessory building located in the rear yard shall not occupy more than twenty

five percent (25%) of the required rear yard area.
3. Accessory buildings in excess of one hundred and twenty (1 20) square feet must

be designed, constructed, and finished such that the exterior appearance is
compatible with that of the main building.

4. No detached accessory building shall be located closer than ten (10} feet to any
main building. The drip edge of any detached accessory building shall not be
located closer than five (5) feet to any side or rear lot line.

CHAPTER 2 7 GENERAL PROVISIONS




Zoning Ordinance Excerpt: Section 17.08(A)

A. Non-Use Variance: A non-use or dimensional variance may be allowed by the Board of Appeals only
in cases where there is reasonable evidence of practical difficulty in the official record of the hearing
and that ALL of the following conditions are met:

1.

Granting the variance will not be contrary to the public interest and will ensure that the spirit of
this Ordinance is observed.

Granting the variance will not cause a substantial adverse effect to property or improvements in
the vicinity or in the district in which the subject property is located.

The variance request is not one where the specific conditions pertaining to the property are so
general or recurrent in nature as to make the formulation of a general regulation for such
conditions reasonably practicable.

That there are practical difficulties in the way of carrying out the strict letter of these regulations
which are caused by exceptional or extraordinary circumstances or conditions applying to the
property involved, or to the intended use of the property, that do not generally apply to other
property or uses in the vicinity in the same zoning district. Exceptional or extraordinary
circumstances or conditions include:
a. exceptional narrowness, shallowness or shape of a specific property on the effective date of
this Ordinance;
exceptional topographic conditions;
by reason of the use or development of the property immediately adjoining the property in
question; or
d. any other physical situation on the land, building or structure deemed by the Board of
Appeals to be extraordinary.

That granting such variance is necessary for the preservation of a substantial property right
possessed by other properties in the vicinity in the same zoning district.

That the variance is not necessitated as a result of any action or inaction of the applicant.
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CITY OF JONESVILLE
NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

i

The Jonesville Zoning Board of Appeals will meet at 6:00 p.m., Monday, December 20, 2021, at
the Jonesville City Police Department, 116 W. Chicago Street, Jonesville, MI 49250.

The Board will meet to consider the following request:

A Variance to allow a Residential Garage to be larger than allowed in a
Multi-Family Residential (R-3) District.
The property is located at 310 Reading Avenue, Jonesville, M1 49250.
Property ID #30-21-060-001-027

Attendance at the ZBA Hearing is welcomed, but not required. Written comments may be
submitted to the Jonesville Police Department, prior to the hearing.

A copy of the application materials can be viewed in the Jonesville Police Department during
normal business hours, 8:00 a.m. to 4:30 p.m., Monday thru Friday.

Individuals with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids or services should contact the City of
Jonesville by writing or call the following:

City of Jonesville
116 W. Chicago Street
Jonesville MI 49250
517-849-2104
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ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
2022 ANNUAL MEETING CALENDAR
FOURTH THURSDAY OF THE MONTH

THURSDAY JANUARY 27, 2022 6:00 P.M.
THURSDAY FEBRUARY 24, 2022 6:00 P.M.
THURSDAY MARCH 24, 2022 6:00 P.M.
THURSDAY APRIL 28, 2022 6:00 P.M.
THURSDAY MAY 26, 2022 6:00 P.M.
THURSDAY JUNE 23, 2022 6:00 P.M.
THURSDAY JULY 28, 2022 6:00 P.M.
THURSDAY AUGUST 25, 2022 6:00 P.M.
THURSDAY SEPTEMBER 22, 2022 6:00 P.M.
THURSDAY OCTOBER 27, 2022 6:00 P.M.
MONDAY* NOVEMBER 21, 2022 6:00 P.M.
MONDAY* DECEMBER 19, 2022 6:00 P.M.

*Note that the November and December meetings will be the fourth Monday of each month.
The meeting location will be shown on each meeting agenda.

The City of Jonesville will provide necessary reasonable auxiliary aids and services, such as
signers for the hearing impaired and audio tapes of printed materials being considered at the
meeting, to individuals with disabilities at the meeting/hearing upon 20 days’ notice to the
City of Jonesville. Individuals with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids or services should
contact the City of Jonesville by writing, calling, or e-mailing the following:

City of Jonesville
265 E. Chicago Street
Jonesville, M1 49250

(517) 849-2104
www.jonesville.org

Cindy Means, Clerk
clerk@jonesville.org
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